

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN – SAN JOSE LOCAL SCHOLARSHIP

2024 APPLICATION

American Association of University Women – San Jose scholarships are awarded annually to women who have a permanent home address in Campbell, Milpitas, San Jose, or Santa Clara, California, who have completed two full years of an accredited college or university, who have a minimum 3.0 GPA, and who are enrolled in a four-year institution as an undergraduate. Awards are based on the strength of the application and an interview with the Local Scholarship Committee.

. **Application and all supporting documents must be received by April 15 11:59 PM.** PDT or postmarked by April 15. This deadline is firm. No application considered after April 15 2024.

Please put your full name on each page of your application.

Date:		
Full Name		
Current Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Permanent address, if different:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone Number:	Email address:	
How did you hear about this scho	larship?	
What is your college cumulative G	iPA?	
Have you completed the equivalent of college.	nt of two full years of college? Please	e list where you have competed two full year
	tending?	stitution for fall 2024?
When do you anticipate receiving y	our Bachelor's Degree? <u> </u>	
(Please note that AAUW San Jose scholarships from AAUW San Jose	will not award a scholarship to a stu)	dent who has already received two
When answering the following th	ree questions, please add a second	sheet if more space is needed.
	nip roles in which you participated ial talents you have developed.	, including school and community



AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN – SAN JOSE LOCAL SCHOLARSHIP

2024 APPLICATION

2.	List any spe	cial honors v	ou have	received.	and the	dates awarded

3. List work experiences you have had. Include part-time and/or vacation jobs and describe any responsibilities you had related to them. Give dates of employment.

.

To complete your application:

- a. Prepare and attach a brief statement (no longer than one page), telling us about yourself in which you state your career goals, and how you plan to use your degree upon graduation.
- b. Please email the application with above statement to <u>scholarships@aauwsanjose.org</u> or mail to Local Scholarship, AAUW San Jose Branch, 1165 Minnesota Ave., Suite 100, San Jose, CA 95125-3324, dated or postmarked no later than 11:59 PM PT on April 15.
- c. We require that an official transcript is provided from all colleges or universities attended.
- d. Provide a written recommendation from one college instructor or college counselor.
- e. Have transcripts and recommendations mailed directly to Local Scholarship, AAUW San Jose Branch, 1165 Minnesota Ave., Suite 100, San Jose, CA 95125-3324, or send as a Word or PDF file attachment to scholarships@aauwsanjose.org, dated or postmarked no later than 11:59 PM PT on April 15.

You will be notified by email confirmation once your complete application has been received. It is the responsibility of the applicant to make sure all parts of the application are delivered by April 15. You will be notified by email again if you are selected for an interview. The awards will be made by the end of May 2024. AAUW San Jose shall appropriately recognize you in key internal and external publications, and on social media.

Please INITIAL that you agree to the above recognition and publicity. []

In principle and practice, AAUW values and seeks diverse membership. There shall be no barriers to full participation in this organization on the basis of gender, race, creed, age, sexual orientation, national origin, disability or class.

PRIVACY POLICY

AAUW San Jose does not collect information from site visitors who do not submit an application. By submitting an application, the applicant consents to the use and review of the information contained therein by the AAUW San Jose Local Scholarship Committee for the purpose of awarding the scholarships. The applicant will not be automatically enrolled, or otherwise enrolled to receive extraneous emails and/or other solicitations from AAUW or any other entity.

2024LS Application from PDF